million tonne-

kilometres

Relative change of rail

freight performance in %

Option A  384,663   13,413 -3.4%

Option B  397,795   13,709 -3.3%

Option C  404,314   13,878 -3.3%

The above results are inline with a recent study by TML Leuven for the European Commission

“Effects of adapting the rules on weight and dimensions of heavy

commercial vehicles as established within Directive 96/53/EC”. In this study the Transtools model

was applied. The model results indicate a maximum impact of -3.8% on rail volume in tons due to

LHV introduction. For more information on this study, see

http://www.tmleuven.be/project/weightanddimensions/documents/home.htm .

Drucksache 16/12842 – 246 – Deutscher Bundestag – 16. Wahlperiode

7.20. Summarizing tables

The following table presents the final table comparing the shift (Option B versus A, option C
versus A) in the base case with the ones in the sensitivities 1-2-3

Rail performance in million tonne-kilometres:

 Sensitivity Scenarios

Policy

Option

Standard

scenario

1a)

Oil price:

+5% p.a.

1b)

Oil price:

+10% p.a.

2)

Internalising External

costs for Road haulage

3)

Introduction LHV's

A 398,075 408,973 412,498 418,613 384,663

B 411,503 422,250 425,368 433,265 397,795

C 418,193 428,063 430,696 439,229 404,314

Relative difference in rail performance of options B and C compared to Option A:

 Sensitivity Scenarios

Policy

Option

Standard

scenario

1a)

Oil price:

+5% p.a.

1b)

Oil price:

+10% p.a.

2)

Internalising External

costs for Road haulage

3)

Introduction LHV's

A +0.0% +0.0% +0.0% +0.0% +0.0%

B +3.4% +3.2% +3.1% +3.5% +3.4%

C +5.1% +4.7% +4.4% +4.9% +5.1%

Relative difference in rail performance of options B and C compared to Option A in Standard
Scenario:

 Sensitivity Scenarios

Policy

Option

Standard

scenario

1a)

Oil price:

+5% p.a.

1b)

Oil price:

+10% p.a.

2)

Internalising External

costs for Road haulage

3)

Introduction LHV's

A +0.0% +2.7% +3.6% +5.2% -3.4%

B +3.4% +6.1% +6.9% +8.8% -0.1%

C +5.1% +7.5% +8.2% +10.3% +1.6%

Relative difference in rail performance of sensitivity scenarios compared to results in the
standard scenario:

 Sensitivity Scenarios

Policy Option 1a)

Oil price:

+5% p.a.

1b)

Oil price:

+10% p.a.

2)

Internalising External

costs for Road haulage

3)

Introduction LHV's

A +2.7% +3.6% +5.2% -3.4%

B +2.6% +3.4% +5.3% -3.3%

C +2.4% +3.0% +5.0% -3.3%

Deutscher Bundestag – 16. Wahlperiode – 247 – Drucksache 16/12842

ANNEXE 20

MÉTHODE D'EXTRAPOLATION DES RÉSULTATS OBTENUS EN TERMES D'IMPACTS
OPÉRATIONNELS POUR L'ÉVALUATION DES IMPACTS SOCIÉTAUX SUR LE RÉSEAU ERIM
1 EXTRAPOLATION OF THE RESULTS OBTAINED FOR THE TWO SELECTED CASE

STUDY CORRIDORS TO THE WHOLE NETWORK..... 114

1.1 Proposed approach ..... 114

IMPACTS OF INTERVENTION ON TECHNICAL HARMONISATION ..... 115

1.2 Harmonized train length..... 115